
and 

Tomorrow belongs to those who prepare for it today 
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Introducing our Speakers 

JOHN LOOS 
The Property Market Cycle  

MIKE STOPFORTH 
Inside the Mind of Today’s Consumer 

RIVAJ PARBHU 
The Future Signed and Sealed  

with E-Signatures  



Brought to you by and 

JOHN LOOS 

The Property Market Cycle 

Well known in our industry for his in-depth 

market analysis and opinions. 
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The long descent out of  

the Death Zone 

South African residential property prospects 

 

John Loos 

September 2013 
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PROPERTY AND MORTGAGE MARKET ANALYTICS 

 

 

 
THE DEATH ZONE 

MEDIUM RISK ZONE 

“SAFETY” 
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The main phases of a bubble 
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Where are we in the bubble?  

Relief recovery tapering off 
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Market has been good of late, but…. 
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Real prices are still very high 
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The end of the  

Relief Recovery 
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Real household disposable income 

growth vs Economic growth 
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In the Longer Term, we remain  

in a high risk period 
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US debt burden remains extreme  
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Debt-to-disposable-income ratio 

Data sources: SARB 

Note : The debt–to-disposable-income ratio represents the total value of          

           household debt outstanding, expressed as a percentage of total  

           household disposable income. 
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Government and private sector 

becoming a victim of delivery, unable 

to keep up the pace of life quality 

improvements for the household 

sector 
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POLITICAL DRIVERS  

0 

20 

40 

60 

80 

100 

120 

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

Major service delivery protests 
(2004-2010) 

Major service delivery protests 

Share of population in LSM 6 and higher 

Source: Institute for Race Relations 



Brought to you by and 

ECONOMIC DRIVERS  
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SA long-term economic growth rate trends 

4.1

2.6 2.7

2.0

0.0

2.8

3.2

4.9

1.5

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

1969-
1973

1974-
1978

1979-
1983

1984-
1988

1989-
1993

1994-
1998

1999-
2003

2004-
2008

2009-
2011

%

Real GDP Growth - 5-year annual averages

Real GDP Growth - 5-year annual averages (%)

Real GDP Growth: 5-year annual averages 



Brought to you by and 

The Response and Impact 
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And interest rate policy looks increasingly 

US-like, ignoring huge deficits 
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Long-term fiscal weakness continues to 

constrain economic fixed investment, 

although improvement has started 
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Personal tax burden – set to rise once more 
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Fiscal constraints – a negative for housing 

affordability 

Affordability of homes vs Municipal rates and tariffs 
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Household net saving cut to the bone 

• Household sector 
net savings rate 
remains woeful, 
having recorded a 
0% of disposable 
income rate for the 
2nd consecutive 
quarter as at Q3 
2012. 

SA household net savings rate 

-2

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

1960 1972 1984 1996 2008

%

SA Household Net Savings Rate

Net household savings as % of Disposable income

Data sources: FNB; SARB 

Note: Household sector net savings rate refers to gross saving adjusted for depreciation  

         on fixed assets owned by the household sector, expressed as a percentage of  

         disposable income. 



Brought to you by and 

Consumer pressures aren’t just about 

government 

Selected consumption categories’ share of total 

household consumption 
• Cumulatively, these 

four categories of 
Transport and 
Communication 
Services, Health, 
Education, and 
Household Fuel and 
Power, share of total 
household 
consumption has 
risen from 10.6% in 
1970 to 16.6% in 
1990, and further to 
25.8% by 2011. 

 

• Thus, more than 
doubling their share 
in 42 years. 

0.9% 1.2%

3.0%3.1%

4.5%

9.5%

2.1%

2.8%

4.3%4.5%

8.1% 9.0%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

1946 1951 1956 1961 1966 1971 1976 1981 1986 1991 1996 2001 2006 2011

%
 o

f 
T
o

ta
l 

C
o

n
s
u

m
e
r 

S
p

e
n

d

Selected Consumption Categories' share 
of total Household Consumption

Education Health

Household Fuel and Power Transport and Communication Services



Brought to you by and 

Disorderly urban densification the result 
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So what does the future SA consumer 

look like? 

• Low savings 

 

• Heavily taxed 

 

• Densifying 

 

• Overweight and unhealthy 

 

• Having to spend heavily on services where government continues to 
struggle to deliver 

 

• Ageing 
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So, yes, real price levels will 

need to decline further 
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Questions and Answers 
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MIKE STOPFORTH 

Inside the Mind of Today’s 
Consumer 

The founder and CEO of Cerebra, an integrated 

strategic communication agency that builds, 

engages and activates communities around 

brands. 
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Northcotehouse.com.au 
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Northcotehouse.com.au 

• Sold on auction $135 000 above reserve 
 

• 33% above the average in the area 
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AUTHENTICITY 

“Ask the one who has lived here for years to impart his 

knowledge…” 
 

Genuine love for the home 
 

Extensive local knowledge 
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You Don’t Know Jack 

An introduction to Information Age  

Customers and what they mean for  

your business 

By Mike Stopforth 
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Meet JACK 
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JACK is a “Journalist” 

When ordinary people start to PUBLISH,  

extraordinary things start to happen 
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JACK is a “Journalist” 

“To find something comparable, you have to go back 500 years to 

the printing press, the birth of mass media – which, incidentally, is 

what really destroyed the old world of kings and aristocracies.  

 

Technology is shifting power away from the editors, the publishers, 

the establishment, the media elite. Now it’s the people who are 

taking control.” 
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JACK is a “Journalist” 

“To find something comparable, you have to go back 500 years to 

the printing press, the birth of mass media – which, incidentally, is 

what really destroyed the old world of kings and aristocracies.  

 

Technology is shifting power away from the editors, the 

publishers, the establishment, the media elite. Now it’s the people 

who are taking control.” 
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YouTube by the numbers 

• More than 1 billion unique users each month 
 

• 6 billions hours of video watched each month 
 

• 100 hours of video uploaded every minute 

 

www.youtube.com/yt/press/statistics.html 
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“Viral” is not a technology,  

viral is a BEHAVIOUR 
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JACK is a “Journalist” 

It is the principles and values of social engagement  

and collaboration, NOT the platforms,  

that are changing JACK 
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JACK is a “Journalist” 

What values are you promising then? 

• You promise intimacy 

• You promise immediacy 

• You promise empathy 

• You promise humanity 

• You promise personality 
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Extraordinary power, almost zero guidelines 

JACK is a “Journalist” 



Brought to you by and 

JACK is Active (not Passive) 

JACK is actively building his “brand” 
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JACK is Active (Not Passive) 

 

Followed by 45 000 people on Twitter 
 

Over 310 000 likes on Facebook 
 

140 000 000 views on YouTube! 

 

Humansdorp 

jaapvlooi@gmail.com 
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JACK is Connected 

“A powerful global conversation has begun. Through the Internet, 

people are discovering and inventing new ways to share relevant 

knowledge with blinding speed.  

 

As a direct result markets are getting smarter – and getting 

smarter faster than most companies.”  
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JACK is Connected 

“… employees are getting hyperlinked even as markets are. 

Companies need to listen carefully to both.  

 

Mostly, they need to get out of the way so intranetworked 

employees can converse directly with internetworked markets.” 

 

- www.cluetrain.com 
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is what people tell their friends it is 
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What happens when your customer is a journalist,  

is actively building his or her brand  

and is more connected than ever before? 
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JACK is Knowledgeable 
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What you can do about JACK 

“Personality” might be the only differentiator you have left! 

 

You cannot bank on NECESSITY and GEOGRAPHY 
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Broadcasting  Conversation 
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Campaigns  Communities 
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Customers  Partners 
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The Anatomy of a Complaint 
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Thanks JACK 
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Questions and Answers 

 

@mikestopforth 

 

www.mikestopforth.com 
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Lucky Draw! 
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RIVAJ PARBHU 

The Future Signed and Sealed 
with E-Signatures  

Working on a number of key projects including 

the first implementation of electronic signatures 

in the conveyancing industry. 
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My aim for today… 

• Cover the basic concepts around digital signatures 

• Place digital signatures into a South African context 

• Cover the potential applications within our industry 

• Promote and facilitate an ongoing discussion  
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Signatures – why do we sign anyway? 
• Identity/provenance 

      I sign this document to show it is authentic  
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Signatures – why do we sign anyway? 
• Identity/provenance 

      I sign this document to show it is authentic  

• Intent 

      I sign this document to record that the      

 contents reflect my intent 

 

//upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/commons/d/d5/JohnHancocksSignature.svg


Brought to you by and 

Signatures – why do we sign anyway? 
• Identity/provenance 

      I sign this document to show it is authentic  

• Intent 

      I sign this document to record that the      

 contents reflect my intent 

• Authenticity 

       I have signed this document 
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Signatures – why do we sign anyway? 
• Identity/provenance 

      I sign this document to show it is authentic  

• Intent 

      I sign this document to record that the      

 contents reflect my intent 

• Authenticity 

       I have signed this document 

• Non repudiation 

       It looks like my signature but it wasn’t me! 
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Signatures – why do we sign anyway? 
• Identity/provenance 

      I sign this document to show it is authentic  

• Intent 

      I sign this document to record that the      

 contents reflect my intent 

• Authenticity 

       I have signed this document 

• Non repudiation 

       It looks like my signature but it wasn’t me! 

• Integrity 

       I signed the document but someone 

 changed it! 
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• Between 1940 and1942, 

German U-Boats presented 

the most significant threat to 

a blockaded Britain. 

 

• The key to stopping these 

attacks was avoidance and 

knowing, in advance, where 

they would be. 

Encryption 
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• Between 1940 and 1942, 

German U-Boats presented the 

most significant threat to a 

blockaded Britain. 
 

• The key to stopping these 

attacks was avoidance and 

knowing, in advance, where they 

would be. 
 

• German Enigma Machine offered 

158,962,555,217,826,360,000 

combinations. 
 

• Alan Turing (1912-1954) OBE, 

FRS. 
 

• Colossus: The worlds first 

programmable computer. 

Encryption 
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Encryption Methods – Private Key / Symmetric 

Message = ACHTUNG 
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Encryption Methods – Private Key / Symmetric 

Message = ACHTUNG 

Private Key = Move 1 

Cipher = BDIUVOI 

ACHTUNG = Message 

Move 1 = Private Key 

BDIUVOI = Cipher 

BDIUVOI 
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Encryption Methods – Private Key / Symmetric 

 

The major disadvantage was that both parties had to find some way of agreeing to 

private key.  If they could not meet to agree, this encryption method was impossible. 

Message = ACHTUNG 

Private Key = Move 1 

Cipher = BDIUVOI 

ACHTUNG = Message 

Move 1 = Private Key 

BDIUVOI = Cipher 

BDIUVOI 
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Encryption Methods – Public Key / Asymmetric 

 

My Public Key = A1 
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Encryption Methods – Public Key / Asymmetric 

 

My Public Key = A1 A1 = His Public Key 

A1 
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Encryption Methods – Public Key / Asymmetric 

 

My Public Key = A1 

His Public Key = B1 B1 = My Public Key 

A1 = His Public Key 

A1, B1 
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Encryption Methods – Public Key / Asymmetric 

 

My Public Key = A1 

His Public Key = B1 

My Private Key = A2 B2 = His Private Key  

B1 = My Public Key 

A1 = His Public Key 

A1, B2 
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Encryption Methods – Public Key / Asymmetric 

 

My Public Key = A1 

His Public Key = B1 

My Private Key = A2 B2 = His Private Key  

B1 = My Public Key 

A1 = His Public Key 

Discrete Logarithms with Prime Numbers 

34+16n ≡ 34  (316)n ≡ 13  1n ≡ 13 (mod 17).  
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Encryption Methods – Public Key / Asymmetric 

 

My Public Key = A1 

His Public Key = B1 

My Private Key = A2 B2 = His Private Key  

B1 = My Public Key 

A1 = His Public Key 

ACHTUNG 

B1 B1 

B1 
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Encryption Methods – Public Key / Asymmetric 

 

My Public Key = A1 

His Public Key = B1 

My Private Key = A2 B2 = His Private Key  

B1 = My Public Key 

A1 = His Public Key 

B1 B1 

B1 

 

B2 
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Encryption Methods – Public Key / Asymmetric 

 

My Public Key = A1 

His Public Key = B1 

My Private Key = A2 B2 = His Private Key  

B1 = My Public Key 

A1 = His Public Key 

B1 

B1 

 

B2 ACHTUNG 
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Digital Signatures – An Application of Public 

Key Theory 
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Digital Signatures – An Application of Public 

Key Theory 

Alice 
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Digital Signatures – An Application of Public 

Key Theory 

Sam 



Brought to you by and 

Digital Signatures – An Application of Public 

Key Theory 

Bob 
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Digital Signatures – An Application of Public 

Key Theory 

 Attorney Alice 

Hello 

Hello Hello 

 Attorney Bob 

Hello from Alice 
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Digital Signature Drivers 

Market 

Legislation 

eCommerce 

http://saitnews.co.za/wp-content/uploads/2011/11/Property24_Logo.jpg
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Digital Signatures – South African Context 

ECT Act 

2002 

Electronic Signatures 

• Can be used when a signature is required by 
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Potential Applications in 

our Industry 

• Electronic Guarantees 

• Bank Documents 

• Client Signatures / eDRS 
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